DIVIDENDS DISTRIBUTION ANNOUNCEMENT

Doha Bank (QPSC) is pleased to announce The Distribution of Cash Dividends

to its valued shareholders for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2023, at QAR 0.075 per share, equivalent to 7.5% of the nominal value, as decided by the Ordinary General Assembly on March 17, 2024.

In accordance with the provisions of Article No. 3 of the Qatar Financial Markets Authority's Board Decision No. (7) Of 2023 Concerning Rules of Dividend Distribution in Shareholding Companies Listed on the Financial Markets, Qatar Central Securities Depository Company (Edaa) will, on behalf of Doha Bank, directly transfer the dividends to each shareholder's bank account (IBAN) based on the information registered with Edaa, within the period specified in the aforementioned decision of the Board of Directors of Qatar Financial Markets Authority.

Dividends will be deposited directly into the bank accounts of shareholders who registered their account numbers with Edaa before March 17, 2024, within the period specified in the decision of the Board of Directors of the Qatar Financial Markets Authority. As for shareholders who have not registered their account numbers, they are urged to provide Edaa with their bank account information via the Edaa website, Edaa application, or through banks that have contracts with Edaa.

Shareholders are kindly requested to contact Edaa for any clarifications regarding the dividend distribution:

Phone: +974 4015 0000

Email: cashdvinfo@edaa.gov.qa Website: www.edaa.gov.qa

dohabank.com.qa

